ORDINANCE NO. 1443

AN ORDIAAKCE to appropriate the sum of \$1386.00 from the Street Funds of the City of Albany, Oregon for the purpose of purchasing from the Oregon State Highway Commission the Worth 75 feet of Block 17, Hackleman's Second Addition to the City of Albany, Oregon and authorizing the Recorder to issue and deliver to said Oregon State Highway Commission a warrant drawn against the Street Funds of said City for the amount here appropriated. THE PROPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: Section 1. That there be and is hereby appropriated from the Street Funds of Albany, Oregon the sum of \$1386.00 for the purpose of purchasing from the Oregon State Highway Commission the North 75 feet of Block 17, in Hackleman's Second Addition to the City of Albany, Oregon. Said property to be used for public purposes of the City of Albany, Oregon.

Section 2. That the Recorder of sold City is hereby authorized and directed to issue and deliver to the Oregon State Highway Commission a warrant drawn against the Street Funds of said City in the sum of \$1386.00 in payment of the purchase price for the property hereinabove described.

Passed by the Council May 11, 1938. Approved by the Mayor May 11, 1938.

C.R. Ashton MAYOR

ATTEST:

122

Roborder of the Lity of Albany, Oregon.

S8.

State of Vregon) County of Linn) City of Albany)

> I, K.R. Horton, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, do hereby certify that the annexed and foregoing copy of Ordinance # 1443, has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill # 1556, on file in my office and that it is a true and correct copy of all of said bill, passed by the Council of the City of Albany, May 11, 1938, and approved by the Mayor May, 11, 1938.

Witness my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany, Oregon, this 12th day of May 1938.

KAY TO Recorder of the City of Allany, Oregon.